



Name	Cordless reciprocating saw	Mark	<b>HERMAN</b>
Type	AXRS-1800	Valid	1.1.2023
Exploded Wiew	Version	6002340	page
			1/3

Item no.	Part no.	Description	Q'ty	RSP (EA)	Remark
1	2412107	RETAINING RING	1	2	
2	2030595	DRIVING SLEEVE	1	2	
3	2030580	PIN HOLDER	1	2	
4	2031023	CLAMP PIN	1	2	
5	2030584	SHOULDER PIN	1	2	
6	2030688	TORSION SPRING	1	2	
7	2120117	SPRING GUIDE	1	2	
8	2050647	HOLDER WASHER	1	2	
9	2050496	HOLDER FELT	1	2	
10	2071815	SEAL PACKING	1	2	
11	2030485	SLIDER BUSH	1	1	
12	3150339	SLIDER ASM	1	1	
13	2418084	FELT SHIM	1		
14	2417294	BALL BEARING 6202VV	1		
15	2040171	GEAR COVER A	1	1	
16	2024188	GEAR	1	3	
17	2030482	GEAR PIN	1		
18	2030483	GEAR PIN BUSH	1		
19	2050433	GEAR COVER PLATE	1	1	
20	2200136	COUNTER WEIGHT	1	1	
21	2050434	C/W PLATE	1		
22	2040172	GEAR COVER B	1	1	
23	2111431	FOOT BUTTON	1		
24	2070235	O-RING	1		
	3150164	DC MOTOR SUB ASS'Y	1	5	Include #25,26,27,28,46,47
25	2024187	PINION	1		

Name	Cordless reciprocating saw	Mark	<b>HERMAN</b>
Type	AXRS-1800	Valid	1.1.2023
Part List	Version	6002340	page 2/3

Item no.	Part no.	Description	Q'ty	RSP (EA)	Remark
26	2417296	BALL BEARING 6000DDW	1		
27	2030481	MOTOR BRACKET	1		
28	2010024	DC MOTOR	1		
46	2400289	M/C SCREW M4*8	2		
47	2400381	FLAT M/C SCREW M4*7	2		
29	2110722	SWITCH LEVER	1		
30	2008289	SWITCH	1	5	
31	2030480	FOOT LINK	1		
32	2030479	FOOT PIN	1		
33	2418085	FOOT SPRING	1		
34	2050431	FOOT PLATE	1		
35	3100149	FOOT ASSY	1		
	3150312	HOUSING ASS'Y	1	2	Include #36,37,49,50
36	2111675	HOUSING_R	1		
37	2111674	HOUSING_L	1		
38	2200142	CLAMP PLATE	1		
39	2070279	LED COVER	1		
40	3210112	FERRITE CORE	1		
41	3150436	TERMINAL D ASSY	1		
42	2400086	PAN HD TAP SCREW(M3X16)	15		
43	2400288	M/C SCREW M3*8	4		
44	2400376	M/C SW+FW SCREW M3*6	1		
45	2400286	FLAT M/C SCREW M3*6	2		
48	2418111	MOTOR SPONGE	1		

Name	Cordless reciprocating saw	Mark	<b>HERMAN</b>
Type	AXRS-1800	Valid	1.1.2023
Part List	Version	6002340	page 3/3